## 503693693 02/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
			me	Execution Date		
RICHARD BRADY OLSEN					02/03/2016	
	ΔΤΔ					
Name:	FORTIS MANUFACTURING, INC.					
Street Address:	1311 C	1311 CENTRAL AVENUE, S.				
Internal Address:	UNIT J					
City:	KENT					
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98032	98032				
Application Number: 295			51360			
Property Type Application Number: 295			Number			
Application Number:		2955136	60			
Application Number:		2955136	60			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(404)853	3-8806			
CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to	(404)853 • the e-n				
CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 • the e-n	3-8806 nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 the e-n l; if that (404) 85	3-8806 nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>I; if that</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY	3-8806 <i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ.			
CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREM 999 PEA	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 spier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 <i>the e-n</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 <i>the e-n</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 spier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 <b>o the e-n</b> <b>i; if that</b> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREM 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>I; if that</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREM 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT 34	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 spier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300 TA, GEORGIA 30309-3996			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 <b>5</b> the e-n <b>1</b> ; if that (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT 34 JE	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300 TA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 211-0005			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 <i>o the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT 34 JE /Je	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300 TA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 211-0005 EREMY D. SPIER			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 <i>o the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT 34 JE /Je	3-8806 <b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-8926 pier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300 A, GEORGIA 30309-3996 211-0005 EREMY D. SPIER eremy D. Spier/			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	(404)853 <b>5</b> the e-n <b>1; if that</b> (404) 85 jeremy.s JEREMY 999 PEA SUITE 2 ATLANT 34 JE 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	3-8806 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-8926 spier@sutherland.com Y D. SPIER, ESQ. ACHTREE STREET, N.E. 300 A, GEORGIA 30309-3996 211-0005 EREMY D. SPIER eremy D. Spier/ 2/16/2016 #page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Richard Brady Olsen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20506 151<sup>st</sup> Lane, S.E., Yelm, WA 98597, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "**EXPANSION BARREL NUT FOR A FIREARM**," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 29/551,360; and

WHEREAS, Fortis Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 1311 Central Avenue, S., Unit J, Kent, WA 98032, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and reissues thereof, and to any utility or design patent application claiming the benefit of priority to said application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof, and to any utility or design patent application claiming the benefit of priority to said application, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

Assignment "EXPANSION BARREL NUT FOR A FIREARM" Docket No. 34211-0005 Page 2 of 2

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

**INVENTOR 1** 

Richard Brady Olsen

Date: 2-3-16

This  $3^{\circ\circ}$  day of <u>tobaccond</u>, 20 <u>to</u> before me personally came the above-named **Richard Brady Olsen**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



33162218.1

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016**